THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Board of Green Oak 
Charter Township, Livingston County, Michigan, as follows: 

1. AUTHORIZATION OF BONDS – PURPOSE.  Bonds of the Township 
shall be issued in the aggregate principal sum of not to exceed 
Nine Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Seven 
Dollars ($977,427) in anticipation of the collection of an equal 
amount of installments of assessments against lands in the Oakwood 
Meadows Road Improvements Special Assessment District to defray 
the cost of the acquisition, construction and installation of road 
improvements in such district.

[...]

Resolution 08-2026, Fourth-Setting Hearing on Special Assessment Roll, Briggs Lake Weed Control SAD 2026
	06-2026 v1 RES Authorizing Bond Issuance - Oakwood Meadows.pdf
	1. AUTHORIZATION OF BONDS – PURPOSE.  Bonds of the Township shall be issued in the aggregate principal sum of not to exceed Nine Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars ($977,427) in anticipation of the collection of an equal ...
	2. BOND DETAILS.  The bonds shall be designated “Special Assessment Bonds, Series 2026 (Taxable)”, or as otherwise designated by the Authorized Officer; shall be dated the date of their delivery; shall be issued in such aggregate principal amount as d...